‘ kca KCA Laboratories  +1-833-KCA-LABS Certificate of Analysis

232 North Plaza Drive https://kcalabs.com
’ ‘ Nicholasville, KY 40356 KDA Lic.# P_0058 1of1
LOST THC - GODFATHER OG 7.5g Disposable
Sample ID: SA-240515-40316 Client
Batch: N/A Received: 05/09/2024 Lost Distribution
Type: Finished Product - Inhalable Completed: 05/14/2024 9696 Skillman St Suite 385
Matrix: Concentrate - Vape Dallas, TX 75243
Unit Mass (9): USA
Summary
Test Date Tested Status
Cannabinoids 05/14/2024 Tested
0.0396 % 79.5% 83.4 % Not Tested Not Tested Yes
Total A9-THC A8-THC Total Cannabinoids Moisture Content Foreign Matter Internal Standard
Normalization
Cannabinoids by HPLC-PDA and GC-MS/MS
LOD LOQ Result Result
Analyte (%) (%) (%) (mg/g)
CBC 0.0095 0.0284 ND ND
CBCA 0.0181 0.0543 ND ND
CBCV 0.006 0.018 ND ND
CBD 0.0081 0.0242 <LOQ <LOQ
CBDA 0.0043 0.013 ND ND
CBDP 0.0067 0.02 0.0552 0.552
CBDV 0.0061 0.0182 ND ND
CBDVA 0.0021 0.0063 ND ND
CBG 0.0057 0.0172 ND ND
CBGA 0.0049 0.0147 ND ND
CBL 0.0112 0.0335 ND ND
CBLA 0.0124 0.0371 ND ND
CBN 0.0056 0.0169 0.903 9.03
CBNA 0.006 0.0181 ND ND
CBT 0.018 0.054 ND ND
A4,8-iso-THC 0.0067 0.02 ND ND
A8-iso-THC 0.0067 0.02 0.656 6.56
A8-THC 0.0104 0.0312 79.5 795
A8-THCP 0.0067 0.02 0.0527 0.527
A9-THC 0.0076 0.0227 ND ND
A9-THCA 0.0084 0.0251 0.0451 0.451
A9-THCP 0.0067 0.02 216 21.6
A9-THCV 0.0069 0.0206 ND ND
A9-THCVA 0.0062 0.0186 ND ND
Total A9-THC 0.0396 0.396
Total 83.4 834

ND = Not Detected; NT = Not Tested; LOD = Limit of Detection; LOQ = Limit of Quantitation; RL = Reporting Limit; A = Delta; Total A9-THC = A9-THCA * 0.877 + A9-THC; Total CBD = CBDA * 0.877 + CBD;
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Generated By: Ryan Bellone Tesfed By: Scott Caudill AN L0
CCO Laboratory Manager 1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited
Date: 05/15/2024 Date: 05/14/2024 Accreditation #108651

This product or substance has been tested by KCA Laboratories using validated testing methodologies and an ISO/IEC 170252017 accredited quality system. Values reported relate only to the product or substance
tested. The reported result is based on a sample weight. Unless otherwise stated, results of tests performed on all quality control samples met criteria for acceptance established by KCA Laboratories. KCA
Laboratories makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected amounts of any substances reported herein. This Certificate of Analysis shall not be reproduced
except in full, without the written approval of KCA Laboratories. KCA Laboratories can provide measurement uncertainty upon request.



‘ kca KCA Laboratories  +1-833-KCA-LABS Certificate of Analysis

232 North Plaza Drive https://kcalabs.com
’ ‘ Nicholasville, KY 40356 KDA Lic.# P_0058 1of1
LOST THC - GOLDEN GOAT 7.5g Disposable
Sample ID: SA-240515-40315 Client
Batch: N/A Received: 05/09/2024 Lost Distribution
Type: Finished Product - Inhalable Completed: 05/14/2024 9696 Skillman St Suite 385
Matrix: Concentrate - Vape Dallas, TX 75243
Unit Mass (9): USA
Summary
Test Date Tested Status
Cannabinoids 05/14/2024 Tested
THCA | D9 | D6 | THCP
0.0371 % 78.4 % 82.1% Not Tested Not Tested Yes
Total A9-THC A8-THC Total Cannabinoids Moisture Content Foreign Matter Internal Standard
Normalization
Cannabinoids by HPLC-PDA and GC-MS/MS
LOD LOQ Result Result
Analyte (%) (%) (%) (mg/g)
CBC 0.0095 0.0284 ND ND
CBCA 0.0181 0.0543 ND ND
CBCV 0.006 0.018 ND ND
CBD 0.0081 0.0242 <LOQ <LOQ
CBDA 0.0043 0.013 ND ND
CBDP 0.0067 0.02 0.0616 0.616
CBDV 0.0061 0.0182 ND ND
CBDVA 0.0021 0.0063 ND ND
CBG 0.0057 0.0172 ND ND
CBGA 0.0049 0.0147 ND ND
CBL 0.0112 0.0335 ND ND
CBLA 0.0124 0.0371 ND ND
CBN 0.0056 0.0169 0.900 9.00
CBNA 0.006 0.0181 ND ND
CBT 0.018 0.054 ND ND
A4,8-iso-THC 0.0067 0.02 ND ND
A8-iso-THC 0.0067 0.02 0.661 6.601
A8-THC 0.0104 0.0312 78.4 784
A8-THCP 0.0067 0.02 0.0544 0.544
A9-THC 0.0076 0.0227 ND ND
A9-THCA 0.0084 0.0251 0.0423 0.423
A9-THCP 0.0067 0.02 2.03 203
A9-THCV 0.0069 0.0206 ND ND
A9-THCVA 0.0062 0.0186 ND ND
Total A9-THC 0.0371 0.371
Total 821 821

ND = Not Detected; NT = Not Tested; LOD = Limit of Detection; LOQ = Limit of Quantitation; RL = Reporting Limit; A = Delta; Total A9-THC = A9-THCA * 0.877 + A9-THC; Total CBD = CBDA * 0.877 + CBD;
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Generated By: Ryan Bellone Tesfed By: Scott Caudill KA L0
CCO Laboratory Manager 1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited
Date: 05/15/2024 Date: 05/14/2024 Accreditation #108651

This product or substance has been tested by KCA Laboratories using validated testing methodologies and an ISO/IEC 170252017 accredited quality system. Values reported relate only to the product or substance
tested. The reported result is based on a sample weight. Unless otherwise stated, results of tests performed on all quality control samples met criteria for acceptance established by KCA Laboratories. KCA
Laboratories makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected amounts of any substances reported herein. This Certificate of Analysis shall not be reproduced
except in full, without the written approval of KCA Laboratories. KCA Laboratories can provide measurement uncertainty upon request.



‘ kca KCA Laboratories  +1-833-KCA-LABS Certificate of Analysis

232 North Plaza Drive https://kcalabs.com
’ ‘ Nicholasville, KY 40356 KDA Lic.# P_0058 1of1
LOST THC - GOLD BERRY 7.5¢g Disposable
Sample ID: SA-240515-40314 Client
Batch: N/A Received: 05/09/2024 Lost Distribution
Type: Finished Product - Inhalable Completed: 05/14/2024 9696 Skillman St Suite 385
Matrix: Concentrate - Vape Dallas, TX 75243
Unit Mass (9): USA
Summary
Test Date Tested Status
Cannabinoids 05/14/2024 Tested
‘
| THCA 1 D91 D6 | THCP
0.0391 % 78.5 % 82.5% Not Tested Not Tested Yes
Total A9-THC A8-THC Total Cannabinoids Moisture Content Foreign Matter Internal Standard
Normalization
Cannabinoids by HPLC-PDA and GC-MS/MS
LOD LOQ Result Result
Analyte (%) (%) (%) (mg/g)
CBC 0.0095 0.0284 ND ND
CBCA 0.0181 0.0543 ND ND
CBCV 0.006 0.018 ND ND
CBD 0.0081 0.0242 0.0304 0.304
CBDA 0.0043 0.013 ND ND
CBDP 0.0067 0.02 0.0597 0.597
CBDV 0.0061 0.0182 ND ND
CBDVA 0.0021 0.0063 ND ND
CBG 0.0057 0.0172 ND ND
CBGA 0.0049 0.0147 ND ND
CBL 0.0112 0.0335 ND ND
CBLA 0.0124 0.0371 ND ND
CBN 0.0056 0.0169 0.896 8.96
CBNA 0.006 0.0181 ND ND
CBT 0.018 0.054 ND ND
A4,8-iso-THC 0.0067 0.02 ND ND
A8-iso-THC 0.0067 0.02 0.695 6.95
A8-THC 0.0104 0.0312 78.5 785
A8-THCP 0.0067 0.02 0.0533 0.533
A9-THC 0.0076 0.0227 ND ND
A9-THCA 0.0084 0.0251 0.0446 0.446
A9-THCP 0.0067 0.02 223 223
A9-THCV 0.0069 0.0206 ND ND
A9-THCVA 0.0062 0.0186 ND ND
Total A9-THC 0.0391 0.391
Total 825 825

ND = Not Detected; NT = Not Tested; LOD = Limit of Detection; LOQ = Limit of Quantitation; RL = Reporting Limit; A = Delta; Total A9-THC = A9-THCA * 0.877 + A9-THC; Total CBD = CBDA * 0.877 + CBD;
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Generated By: Ryan Bellone Tesfed By: Scott Caudill KAt e
CCO Laboratory Manager 1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited
Date: 05/15/2024 Date: 05/14/2024 Accreditation #108651

This product or substance has been tested by KCA Laboratories using validated testing methodologies and an ISO/IEC 170252017 accredited quality system. Values reported relate only to the product or substance
tested. The reported result is based on a sample weight. Unless otherwise stated, results of tests performed on all quality control samples met criteria for acceptance established by KCA Laboratories. KCA
Laboratories makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected amounts of any substances reported herein. This Certificate of Analysis shall not be reproduced
except in full, without the written approval of KCA Laboratories. KCA Laboratories can provide measurement uncertainty upon request.



‘ kca KCA Laboratories  +1-833-KCA-LABS Certificate of Analysis

232 North Plaza Drive https://kcalabs.com
’ ‘ Nicholasville, KY 40356 KDA Lic.# P_0058 1of1
LOST THC - 24K GOLD 7.5g Disposable
Sample ID: SA-240515-40313 Client
Batch: N/A Received: 05/09/2024 Lost Distribution
Type: Finished Product - Inhalable Completed: 05/14/2024 9696 Skillman St Suite 385
Matrix: Concentrate - Vape Dallas, TX 75243
Unit Mass (9): USA
Summary
Test Date Tested Status
Cannabinoids 05/14/2024 Tested
0.0388 % 79.5 % 83.5% Not Tested Not Tested Yes
Total A9-THC A8-THC Total Cannabinoids Moisture Content Foreign Matter Internal Standard
Normalization
Cannabinoids by HPLC-PDA and GC-MS/MS
LOD LOQ Result Result
Analyte (%) (%) (%) (mg/g)
CBC 0.0095 0.0284 ND ND
CBCA 0.0181 0.0543 ND ND
CBCV 0.006 0.018 ND ND
CBD 0.0081 0.0242 0.0310 0.310
CBDA 0.0043 0.013 ND ND
CBDP 0.0067 0.02 0.0584 0.584
CBDV 0.0061 0.0182 ND ND
CBDVA 0.0021 0.0063 ND ND
CBG 0.0057 0.0172 ND ND
CBGA 0.0049 0.0147 ND ND
CBL 0.0112 0.0335 ND ND
CBLA 0.0124 0.0371 ND ND
CBN 0.0056 0.0169 0.901 9.02
CBNA 0.006 0.0181 ND ND
CBT 0.018 0.054 ND ND
A4,8-iso-THC 0.0067 0.02 ND ND
A8-iso-THC 0.0067 0.02 0.726 7.26
A8-THC 0.0104 0.0312 79.5 795
A8-THCP 0.0067 0.02 0.061 0.611
A9-THC 0.0076 0.0227 ND ND
A9-THCA 0.0084 0.0251 0.0442 0.442
A9-THCP 0.0067 0.02 224 224
A9-THCV 0.0069 0.0206 ND ND
A9-THCVA 0.0062 0.0186 ND ND
Total A9-THC 0.0388 0.388
Total 83.5 835

ND = Not Detected; NT = Not Tested; LOD = Limit of Detection; LOQ = Limit of Quantitation; RL = Reporting Limit; A = Delta; Total A9-THC = A9-THCA * 0.877 + A9-THC; Total CBD = CBDA * 0.877 + CBD;

\\\\\"I"/l/

< 2

/ S 7%,
SN
B
- z /_\ S

. NN S

Generated By: Ryan Bellone Tesfed By: Scott Caudill KAt e

CCO Laboratory Manager 1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited
Date: 05/15/2024 Date: 05/14/2024 Accreditation #108651

This product or substance has been tested by KCA Laboratories using validated testing methodologies and an ISO/IEC 170252017 accredited quality system. Values reported relate only to the product or substance
tested. The reported result is based on a sample weight. Unless otherwise stated, results of tests performed on all quality control samples met criteria for acceptance established by KCA Laboratories. KCA
Laboratories makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected amounts of any substances reported herein. This Certificate of Analysis shall not be reproduced
except in full, without the written approval of KCA Laboratories. KCA Laboratories can provide measurement uncertainty upon request.



SD240306-018 page 1 0of 1 QA Testing

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

sample LOSt THC Doppio 7.5g Disposable

> SDPharmLabs

[ Delta9 THC 0.16% ][ THCa 2.34% ][ Total Delta® THC (THC + THCay  2.51% ][ Delta8 THC 71.64% ]

Sample ID SD240306-018 (91003)

Matrix Concentrate (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Tested for Lost Distribution | 9696 Skillman St Suite 385 Dallas, TX 75243

Sampled -
Analyses executed CANX

Received Mar 06, 2024 Reported Mar 07, 2024
Unit Mass (g) 7.5

CANX - Cannabinoids Analysis
Analyzed Mar 07, 2024 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001
The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately #.806% at the 95% Confidence Level

Analyte rrlzg?g r‘ﬁg/Qg Re‘;ult Frznegsylgt mF;e;S::it Sample photography
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (11-Hyd-A8-THCV) 0.013 0.041 ND ND ND
Cannabidiorcin (CBDO) 0.002 0.007 ND ND ND
Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO) 0.01 0.031 ND ND ND
(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC) 0.012 0.036 ND ND ND
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC) 0.007 0.021 ND ND ND
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) 0.001 0.6 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol (CBG) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.001 016 ND ND ND S
1(S)-THD (s-THD) 0.013 0.041 ND ND ND @
1(R)-THD (r-THD) 0.025 0.075 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV) 0.021 0.064 0.39 3.93 29.48
Cannabidihexol (CBDH) 0.005 0.6 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB) 0.013 0.038 ND ND ND
Cannabinol (CBN) 0.001 0.16 0.86 8.65 64.88
Cannabidiphorol (CBDP) 0.015 0.047 ND ND ND
exo-THC (exo-THC) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC) 0.003 0.16 0.16 1.64 12.30
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC) 0.004 0.16 71.64 716.45 5373.38
(6aR,9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10) 0.015 016 ND ND ND
Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC) 0.017 0.16 ND ND ND
(6aR,9R)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10) 0.007 0.16 ND ND ND
Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC) 0.016 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA) 0.001 0.16 267 26.73 200.48
A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH) 0.024 0.071 ND ND ND
Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO) 0.014 0.043 ND ND ND
A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP) 0.017 0.16 0.30 297 22.28
A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP) 0.041 0.16 112 n21 84.08
Cannabicitran (CBT) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO) 0.076 016 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP) 0.031 0.094 ND ND ND
A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO) 0.066 016 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP) 0.026 0.079 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO) 0.005 0.6 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO) 0.008 0.025 ND ND ND
3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8) 0.067 0.204 ND ND ND
Total THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC ) 2.51 25.08 188.12
Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + A8THC + A10THC ) 74.15 741.53 5561.49
Total CBD (CBDa * 0.877 + CBD ) ND ND ND
Total CBG (CBGa * 0.877 + CBG ) ND ND ND
Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 9s-HHC ) ND ND ND
Total Cannabinoids Analyzed 76.83 768.29 5762.19

Ul Unidentified

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported

LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity
CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram
TNTC Too Numerous to Count

Authorized Signature

Rhanden Stark

Scan the QR code to verify authenticity. Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Thu, 07 Mar 2024 11:26:50 -0800

DCC license: C8-0000098-LIC
DEA license: RP0611043

ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1
PJLA
Testing.
Acc. #85368

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

“This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the lab. This report is for informational purposes only and should not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for samples and batches indicated. Results are reported
on an "as received” basis, unless indicated otherviise. When a Pass/Fail status is reported, that status is intended to be in accordance with federal, state and local laws which are required for the customer to be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not included in
the Pass/Fail evaluation Unless explicitly required by federal, state or local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available Upon request.


http://www.pjlabs.com
https://www.dropbox.com/s/l983yoy8rtdtn0q/L21-599%20PharmLabs%20San%20Diego.pdf?dl=0

SD240306-017 page 1 of 1 QA Testing

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

> SDPharmLabs

sample LOSt THC Super Sour Diesel 7.5g Disposable
[ Delta9 THC 0.18% ][ THCa 2.42% ][ Total Delta9 THC (THC + THCay  2.60% ][ Delta8 THC 70.43% ]

Sample ID SD240306-017 (91002) Matrix Concentrate (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Tested for Lost Distribution | 9696 Skillman St Suite 385 Dallas, TX 75243

Sampled - Received Mar 06, 2024 Reported Mar 07, 2024
Analyses executed CANX Unit Mass (g) 7.5

CANX - Cannabinoids Analysis
Analyzed Mar 07, 2024 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001
The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately #.806% at the 95% Confidence Level

Analyte "l;g/Dg rl.‘g?g Re;’ult f‘:gs‘/"g' nge/sl‘;ll':it Sample photography
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (11-Hyd-A8-THCV) 0.013 0.041 ND ND ND
Cannabidiorcin (CBDO) 0.002 0.007 ND ND ND
Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO) 0.01 0.031 ND ND ND
(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC) 0.012 0.036 ND ND ND
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC) 0.007 0.021 ND ND ND
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) 0.001 0.6 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol (CBG) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
1(S)-THD (s-THD) 0.013 0.041 ND ND ND
1(R)-THD (r-THD) 0.025 0.075 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV) 0.021 0.064 0.34 34 2558
Cannabidihexol (CBDH) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB) 0.013 0.038 ND ND ND
Cannabinol (CBN) 0.001 0.16 0.87 8.72 65.40
Cannabidiphorol (CBDP) 0.015 0.047 ND ND ND
exo-THC (exo-THC) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC) 0.003 0.16 0.18 182 13.65
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC) 0.004 0.16 70.43 704.34 5282.55
(6aR,9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10) 0.015 016 ND ND ND
Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC) 0.017 0.16 ND ND ND
(6aR,9R)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10) 0.007 0.16 ND ND ND
Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC) 0.016 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA) 0.001 0.16 276 27.56 206.70
A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH) 0.024 0.07 ND ND ND
Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO) 0.014 0.043 ND ND ND
A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP) 0.017 0.16 0.28 2.80 21.00
A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP) 0.041 0.16 112 118 83.85
Cannabicitran (CBT) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO) 0.076 0.6 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP) 0.031 0.094 ND ND ND
A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO) 0.066 0.6 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP) 0.026 0.079 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO) 0.005 0.6 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO) 0.008 0.025 ND ND ND
3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8) 0.067 0.204 ND ND ND
Total THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC ) 2.60 25.99 194.93
Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + A8THC + A10THC ) 73.03 730.33 5477.48
Total CBD ( CBDa * 0.877 + CBD) ND ND ND
Total CBG (CBGa * 0.877 + CBG ) ND ND ND
Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 9s-HHC ) ND ND ND
Total Cannabinoids Analyzed 75.64 756.44 5673.30

Ul Unidentified
ND Not Detected
N/A Not Applicable

Authorized Signature
DCC license: C8-0000098-LIC

NT Not Reported DEA license: RP0611043

LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification 1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1 ,B/!O/fld@w )% ta/ ;/LL
<LOQ Detected PJLA

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Testing . -2

€FU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram Acc. #85368 Scan the QR code to verify authenticity. Brandon Starr, Lab Manager

TNTC Too Numerous to Count

Thu, 07 Mar 2024 11:26:48 -0800

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

“This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the lab. This report is for informational purposes only and should not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for samples and batches indicated. Results are reported
on an "as received” basis, unless indicated otherviise. When a Pass/Fail status is reported, that status is intended to be in accordance with federal, state and local laws which are required for the customer to be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not included in
the Pass/Fail evaluation Unless explicitly required by federal, state or local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available Upon request.



http://www.pjlabs.com
https://www.dropbox.com/s/l983yoy8rtdtn0q/L21-599%20PharmLabs%20San%20Diego.pdf?dl=0

SD240306-016 page 1 of 1

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

sample LOSt THC Jealousy Juice 7.5g Disposable

[ Delta9 THC 0.14% ][ THCa 2.32% ][ Total Delta9 THC (THC + THCay  2.46% ][ Delta8 THC 70.52%]

Sample ID SD240306-016 (91001)

Tested for Lost Distribution | 9696 Skillman St Suite 385 Dallas, TX 75243
Sampled - Received Mar 06, 2024

Analyses executed CANX

CANX - Cannabinoids Analysis

Analyzed Mar 07, 2024 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001

The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately #.806% at the 95% Confidence Level

Analyte

11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (11-Hyd-A8-THCV)
Cannabidiorcin (CBDO)

Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO)
(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC)
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC)
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA)

Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA)

Cannabigerol (CBG)

Cannabidiol (CBD)

1(S)-THD (s-THD)

1(R)-THD (r-THD)

Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV)
A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV)
Cannabidihexol (CBDH)

Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB)

Cannabinol (CBN)

Cannabidiphorol (CBDP)

exo-THC (exo-THC)

Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC)
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC)
(6aR,9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10)
Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC)
(6aR,9R)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10)
Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC)
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA)
A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH)
Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO)
A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP)
A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP)
Cannabicitran (CBT)

A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO)

9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP)

A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO)

9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP)

9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO)
9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO)
3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8)
Total THC ( THCa *0.877 + A9THC)

Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + A8THC + A10THC )
Total CBD ( CBDa * 0.877 + CBD)

Total CBG (CBGa * 0.877 + CBG )

Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 9s-HHC )

Total Cannabinoids Analyzed

LoD
ma/g
0.013
0.002

0.01
0.012
0.007
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.013
0.025
0.001
0.021
0.005
0.013
0.001
0.015
0.005
0.003
0.004
0.015
0.017
0.007
0.016
0.001
0.024
0014
0.017
0.041
0.005
0.076
0.031
0.066
0.026
0.005
0.008
0.067

Matrix Concentrate (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Reported Mar 07, 2024

mofs
0.041
0.007
0.031
0.036
0.021
016
0.16
016
0.16
0.041
0.075
0.16
0.064
0.16
0.038
0.6
0.047
0.16
016
0.6
016
0.16
016
0.16
016
0.071
0.043
0.16
016
0.16
016
0.094
016
0.079
016
0.025
0.204

Unit Mass (g) 7.5

Result
%

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
0.45
ND
ND
0.85
ND
ND
0.14
70.52
ND
ND
ND
ND
2.65
ND
ND
0.29
113
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
2.46
72.99
ND
ND
ND
75.70

Result
ma/g
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
4.47
ND
ND
8.50
ND
ND
140
705.25
ND
ND
ND
ND
26.49
ND
ND
2.86
1.29
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
24.63
729.88
ND
ND
ND
757.00

Result
mg/Unit

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
33.52
ND
ND
63.75
ND
ND
10.50
5289.38
ND
ND
ND
ND
198.68
ND
ND
21.45
84.68
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
184.74
54741
ND
ND
ND
5677.51

QA Testing

> SDPharmLabs

Sample photography

LOST THC

aim,
e
pe THCA 109 106 | THEP.

Ul Unidentified

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported

LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity
CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram
TNTC Too Numerous to Count

PJLA
Testing.
Acc. #85368

DCC license: C8-0000098-LIC
DEA license: RP0611043
ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

Scan the QR code to verify authenticity.

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

“This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the lab. This report is for informational purposes only and should not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for samples and batches indicated. Results are reported
on an "as received” basis, unless indicated otherviise. When a Pass/Fail status is reported, that status is intended to be in accordance with federal, state and local laws which are required for the customer to be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not included in
the Pass/Fail evaluation Unless explicitly required by federal, state or local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available Upon request.

Authorized Signature

Rhanden Stark

Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Thu, 07 Mar 2024 11:26:46 -0800


http://www.pjlabs.com
https://www.dropbox.com/s/l983yoy8rtdtn0q/L21-599%20PharmLabs%20San%20Diego.pdf?dl=0

SD240306-015 page 1 of 1 QA Testing

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

> SDPharmLabs

sample LOSt THC Blue Dream 7.5g Disposable
[ Delta9 THC 0.17% ][ THCa 2.28% ][ Total Delta9 THC (THC + THCay  2.46% ][ Delta8 THC 71.66% ]

Sample ID SD240306-015 (91000) Matrix Concentrate (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Tested for Lost Distribution | 9696 Skillman St Suite 385 Dallas, TX 75243

Sampled - Received Mar 06, 2024 Reported Mar 07, 2024
Analyses executed CANX Unit Mass (g) 7.5

CANX - Cannabinoids Analysis
Analyzed Mar 07, 2024 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001
The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately #.806% at the 95% Confidence Level

Analyte rrlzg?g r‘ﬁg/Qg Regsﬁult ’r?gs‘/llgt nge/sl‘;::it Sample photography
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (11-Hyd-A8-THCV) 0.013 0.041 ND ND ND
Cannabidiorcin (CBDO) 0.002 0.007 ND ND ND
Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO) 0.01 0.031 ND ND ND
(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC) 0.012 0.036 ND ND ND
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC) 0.007 0.021 ND ND ND
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) 0.001 016 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol (CBG) 0.001 0.6 ND ND ND
Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.001 016 ND ND ND A
1(S)-THD (s-THD) 0.013 0.041 ND ND ND @
1(R)-THD (r-THD) 0.025 0.075 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV) 0.021 0.064 0.33 3.27 24.52
Cannabidihexol (CBDH) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB) 0.013 0.038 ND ND ND
Cannabinol (CBN) 0.001 0.16 0.87 8.74 65.55
Cannabidiphorol (CBDP) 0.015 0.047 ND ND ND
exo-THC (exo-THC) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC) 0.003 0.16 017 174 13.05
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC) 0.004 0.16 71.66 716.64 5374.80
(6aR,9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10) 0.015 016 ND ND ND
Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC) 0.017 0.16 ND ND ND
(6aR,9R)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10) 0.007 0.16 ND ND ND
Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC) 0.016 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA) 0.001 0.16 2.60 26.01 195.08
A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH) 0.024 0.071 ND ND ND
Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO) 0.014 0.043 ND ND ND
A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP) 0.017 0.16 0.29 2.92 21.90
A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP) 0.041 0.16 114 .42 85.65
Cannabicitran (CBT) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO) 0.076 016 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP) 0.031 0.094 ND ND ND
A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO) 0.066 016 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP) 0.026 0.079 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO) 0.005 016 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO) 0.008 0.025 ND ND ND
3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8) 0.067 0.204 ND ND ND
Total THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC ) 2.46 2455 184.13
Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + A8THC + A10THC ) 74.12 74119 5558.93
Total CBD (CBDa * 0.877 + CBD ) ND ND ND
Total CBG (CBGa * 0.877 + CBG ) ND ND ND
Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 9s-HHC ) ND ND ND
Total Cannabinoids Analyzed 76.75 767.54 5756.56

Ul Unidentified
ND Not Detected
N/A Not Applicable

Authorized Signature
DCC license: C8-0000098-LIC

NT Not Reported DEA license: RP0611043

LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification 1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1 ,B/!O/fld@w )% ta/ ;/LL
<LOQ Detected PJLA

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Testing.

CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram Acc. #85368

Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Thu, 07 Mar 2024 11:26:44 -0800

TNTC Too Numerous to Count

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

“This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the lab. This report is for informational purposes only and should not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for samples and batches indicated. Results are reported
on an "as received” basis, unless indicated otherviise. When a Pass/Fail status is reported, that status is intended to be in accordance with federal, state and local laws which are required for the customer to be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not included in
the Pass/Fail evaluation Unless explicitly required by federal, state or local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available Upon request.



http://www.pjlabs.com
https://www.dropbox.com/s/l983yoy8rtdtn0q/L21-599%20PharmLabs%20San%20Diego.pdf?dl=0

SD240306-014 page 1 0of 1 QA Testing

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

sample LOSt THC Strawberry Cough 7.5g Disposable

> SDPharmLabs

[ Delta9 THC 0.14% ][ THCa 2.39% ][ Total Delta® THC (THC + THCay  2.53% ][ Delta8 THC 70.75% ]

Sample ID SD240306-014 (90999)

Matrix Concentrate (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Tested for Lost Distribution | 9696 Skillman St Suite 385 Dallas, TX 75243

Sampled -
Analyses executed CANX

Received Mar 06, 2024 Reported Mar 07, 2024
Unit Mass (g) 7.5

CANX - Cannabinoids Analysis
Analyzed Mar 07, 2024 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001
The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately #.806% at the 95% Confidence Level

Analyte rrlzg?g r‘ﬁg/Qg Regsﬁult ’r?gs‘/llgt nge/sl‘;::it Sample photography
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (11-Hyd-A8-THCV) 0.013 0.041 ND ND ND
Cannabidiorcin (CBDO) 0.002 0.007 ND ND ND
Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO) 0.01 0.031 ND ND ND
(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC) 0.012 0.036 ND ND ND
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC) 0.007 0.021 ND ND ND
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) 0.001 016 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol (CBG) 0.001 0.6 ND ND ND
Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND ¥ -
1(S)-THD (s-THD) 0.013 0.041 ND ND ND
1(R)-THD (r-THD) 0.025 0.075 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV) 0.021 0.064 0.34 3.40 25.50
Cannabidihexol (CBDH) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB) 0.013 0.038 ND ND ND
Cannabinol (CBN) 0.001 0.16 0.88 8.77 65.78
Cannabidiphorol (CBDP) 0.015 0.047 ND ND ND
exo-THC (exo-THC) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC) 0.003 0.16 0.14 1.42 10.65
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC) 0.004 0.16 70.75 707.49 5306.18
(6aR,9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10) 0.015 016 ND ND ND
Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC) 0.017 0.16 ND ND ND
(6aR,9R)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10) 0.007 0.16 ND ND ND
Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC) 0.016 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA) 0.001 0.16 272 27.24 204.30
A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH) 0.024 0.071 ND ND ND
Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO) 0.014 0.043 ND ND ND
A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP) 0.017 0.16 0.25 2.52 18.90
A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP) 0.041 0.16 1.05 10.50 78.75
Cannabicitran (CBT) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO) 0.076 016 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP) 0.031 0.094 ND ND ND
A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO) 0.066 016 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP) 0.026 0.079 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO) 0.005 016 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO) 0.008 0.025 ND ND ND
3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8) 0.067 0.204 ND ND ND
Total THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC ) 253 25.31 189.82
Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + A8THC + A10THC ) 73.28 732.80 5496.00
Total CBD ( CBDa * 0.877 + CBD) ND ND ND
Total CBG (CBGa * 0.877 + CBG ) ND ND ND
Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 9s-HHC ) ND ND ND
Total Cannabinoids Analyzed 75.80 757.99 5684.92

Ul Unidentified

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported

LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity
CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram
TNTC Too Numerous to Count

Authorized Signature

Rhanden Stark

Scan the QR code to verify authenticity. Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Thu, 07 Mar 2024 11:26:41-0800

DCC license: C8-0000098-LIC
DEA license: RP0611043

ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1
PJLA
Testing.
Acc. #85368

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

“This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the lab. This report is for informational purposes only and should not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for samples and batches indicated. Results are reported
on an "as received” basis, unless indicated otherviise. When a Pass/Fail status is reported, that status is intended to be in accordance with federal, state and local laws which are required for the customer to be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not included in
the Pass/Fail evaluation Unless explicitly required by federal, state or local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available Upon request.


http://www.pjlabs.com
https://www.dropbox.com/s/l983yoy8rtdtn0q/L21-599%20PharmLabs%20San%20Diego.pdf?dl=0

SD240306-013 page 1 of 1 QA Testing

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

> SDPharmLabs

sample LOSt THC Cherry Zlushie 7.5g Disposable

[ Delta9 THC 0.14% ][ THCa 2.34% ][ Total Delta9 THC (THC + THCay 2.48% ][ Delta8 THC 72.24%]

Sample ID SD240306-013 (90998) Matrix Concentrate (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Tested for Lost Distribution | 9696 Skillman St Suite 385 Dallas, TX 75243

Sampled - Received Mar 06, 2024 Reported Mar 07, 2024
Analyses executed CANX Unit Mass (g) 7.5

CANX - Cannabinoids Analysis
Analyzed Mar 07, 2024 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001
The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately #.806% at the 95% Confidence Level

Analyte n‘;g/Dg ng ] Re‘}?" Frznegsylgt nge/sl‘;::it Sample photography
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (11-Hyd-A8-THCV) 0.013 0.041 ND ND ND
Cannabidiorcin (CBDO) 0.002 0.007 ND ND ND
Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO) 0.01 0.031 ND ND ND
(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC) 0.012 0.036 ND ND ND
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC) 0.007 0.021 ND ND ND
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) 0.001 0.6 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol (CBG) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
1(S)-THD (s-THD) 0.013 0.041 ND ND ND
1(R)-THD (r-THD) 0.025 0.075 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV) 0.021 0.064 0.41 4.10 30.75
Cannabidihexol (CBDH) 0.005 0.6 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB) 0.013 0.038 ND ND ND
Cannabinol (CBN) 0.001 0.16 0.87 8.71 65.32
Cannabidiphorol (CBDP) 0.015 0.047 ND ND ND
exo-THC (exo-THC) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC) 0.003 0.16 0.14 139 10.42
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC) 0.004 0.16 72.24 72237 5417.78
(6aR,9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10) 0.015 016 ND ND ND
Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC) 0.017 0.16 ND ND ND
(6aR,9R)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10) 0.007 0.16 ND ND ND
Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC) 0.016 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA) 0.001 0.16 267 26.66 199.95
A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH) 0.024 0.071 ND ND ND
Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO) 0.014 0.043 ND ND ND
A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP) 0.017 0.16 0.32 347 23.78
A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP) 0.041 0.16 110 10.99 82.42
Cannabicitran (CBT) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO) 0.076 0.6 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP) 0.031 0.094 ND ND ND
A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO) 0.066 0.6 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP) 0.026 0.079 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO) 0.005 0.6 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO) 0.008 0.025 ND ND ND
3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8) 0.067 0.204 ND ND ND
Total THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC ) 2.48 24.77 185.78
Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + A8THC + A10THC ) 74.7 74714 5603.56
Total CBD ( CBDa * 0.877 + CBD) ND ND ND
Total CBG (CBGa * 0.877 + CBG ) ND ND ND
Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 9s-HHC ) ND ND ND
Total Cannabinoids Analyzed 77.41 774 5805.83

Ul Unidentified
ND Not Detected
N/A Not Applicable

Authorized Signature
DCC license: C8-0000098-LIC

NT Not Reported DEA license: RP0611043

LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification 1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1 ,B/!O/fld@w )% ta/ ;/LL
<LOQ Detected PJLA

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Testing. -

CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram Acc. #85368 o

Scan the QR code to verify authenticity. Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Thu, 07 Mar 2024 11:26:39 -0800

TNTC Too Numerous to Count

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

“This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the lab. This report is for informational purposes only and should not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for samples and batches indicated. Results are reported
on an "as received” basis, unless indicated otherviise. When a Pass/Fail status is reported, that status is intended to be in accordance with federal, state and local laws which are required for the customer to be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not included in
the Pass/Fail evaluation Unless explicitly required by federal, state or local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available Upon request.



http://www.pjlabs.com
https://www.dropbox.com/s/l983yoy8rtdtn0q/L21-599%20PharmLabs%20San%20Diego.pdf?dl=0

SD240306-012 page 1 of 1 QA Testing

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

sample LOSt THC Blueberry Faygo 7.5g Disposable

> SDPharmLabs

[ Delta9 THC 0.16% ][ THCa 2.35% ][ Total Delta® THC (THC + THCay  2.51% ][ Delta8 THC 71.99% ]

Sample ID SD240306-012 (90997)

Matrix Concentrate (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Tested for Lost Distribution | 9696 Skillman St Suite 385 Dallas, TX 75243

Sampled -
Analyses executed CANX

Received Mar 06, 2024 Reported Mar 07, 2024
Unit Mass (g) 7.5

CANX - Cannabinoids Analysis
Analyzed Mar 07, 2024 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001
The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately #.806% at the 95% Confidence Level

Analyte "l;g/Dg rl.‘g?g Re;’ult f‘:gs‘/"g' nge/sl‘;ll':it Sample photography
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (11-Hyd-A8-THCV) 0.013 0.041 ND ND ND
Cannabidiorcin (CBDO) 0.002 0.007 ND ND ND
Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO) 0.01 0.031 ND ND ND Lot e
(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC) 0.012 0.036 ND ND ND
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC) 0.007 0.021 ND ND ND
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) 0.001 0.6 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol (CBG) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
1(S)-THD (s-THD) 0.013 0.041 ND ND ND
1(R)-THD (r-THD) 0.025 0.075 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV) 0.021 0.064 037 3.72 27.90
Cannabidihexol (CBDH) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB) 0.013 0.038 ND ND ND
Cannabinol (CBN) 0.001 0.16 0.87 8.66 64.95
Cannabidiphorol (CBDP) 0.015 0.047 ND ND ND
exo-THC (exo-THC) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC) 0.003 0.16 0.16 1.65 12.38
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC) 0.004 0.16 71.99 719.87 5399.02
(6aR,9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10) 0.015 016 ND ND ND
Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC) 0.017 0.16 ND ND ND
(6aR,9R)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10) 0.007 0.16 ND ND ND
Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC) 0.016 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA) 0.001 0.16 268 26.75 200.62
A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH) 0.024 0.07 ND ND ND
Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO) 0.014 0.043 ND ND ND
A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP) 0.017 0.16 0.21 2.08 15.60
A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP) 0.041 0.16 1.08 10.78 80.85
Cannabicitran (CBT) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO) 0.076 0.6 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP) 0.031 0.094 ND ND ND
A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO) 0.066 0.6 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP) 0.026 0.079 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO) 0.005 0.6 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO) 0.008 0.025 ND ND ND
3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8) 0.067 0.204 ND ND ND
Total THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC ) 2.51 251 188.32
Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + A8THC + A10THC ) 74.50 74498 5587.35
Total CBD ( CBDa * 0.877 + CBD) ND ND ND
Total CBG (CBGa * 0.877 + CBG ) ND ND ND
Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 9s-HHC ) ND ND ND
Total Cannabinoids Analyzed 77.02 770.22 5776.65

Ul Unidentified

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported

LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity
CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram
TNTC Too Numerous to Count

Authorized Signature

Rhanden Stark

L 4
Scan the QR code to verify authenticity. Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Thu, 07 Mar 2024 11:26:36 -0800

DCC license: C8-0000098-LIC
DEA license: RP0611043
ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

PJLA
Testing.
Acc. #85368

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

“This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the lab. This report is for informational purposes only and should not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for samples and batches indicated. Results are reported
on an "as received” basis, unless indicated otherviise. When a Pass/Fail status is reported, that status is intended to be in accordance with federal, state and local laws which are required for the customer to be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not included in
the Pass/Fail evaluation Unless explicitly required by federal, state or local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available Upon request.
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SD240306-011 page 1 of 1 QA Testing

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

> SDPharmLabs

sample LOSt THC Private Reserve OG 7.5g Disposable

[ Delta9 THC 0.19% ][ THCa 2.34% ][ Total Delta® THC (THC + THCay  2.53% ][ Delta8 THC 71.45% ]

Sample ID SD240306-011 (90996) Matrix Concentrate (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Tested for Lost Distribution | 9696 Skillman St Suite 385 Dallas, TX 75243

Sampled - Received Mar 06, 2024 Reported Mar 07, 2024
Analyses executed CANX Unit Mass (g) 7.5

CANX - Cannabinoids Analysis
Analyzed Mar 07, 2024 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001
The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately #.806% at the 95% Confidence Level

Analyte n‘;g/Dg rhg/Qg Re;ult Fr‘negsylgt nge/sl‘;::it Sample photography
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (11-Hyd-A8-THCV) 0.013 0.041 ND ND ND
Cannabidiorcin (CBDO) 0.002 0.007 ND ND ND
Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO) 0.01 0.031 ND ND ND LoET NS
(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC) 0.012 0.036 ND ND ND
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC) 0.007 0.021 ND ND ND
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) 0.001 0.6 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol (CBG) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
1(S)-THD (s-THD) 0.013 0.041 ND ND ND e
1(R)-THD (r-THD) 0.025 0.075 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV) 0.021 0.064 0.34 3.40 25.50
Cannabidihexol (CBDH) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB) 0.013 0.038 ND ND ND
Cannabinol (CBN) 0.001 0.16 0.86 8.60 64.50
Cannabidiphorol (CBDP) 0.015 0.047 ND ND ND
exo-THC (exo-THC) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC) 0.003 0.16 0.19 1.88 14.10
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC) 0.004 0.16 71.45 714.51 5358.82
(6aR,9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10) 0.015 016 ND ND ND
Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC) 0.017 0.16 ND ND ND
(6aR,9R)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10) 0.007 0.16 ND ND ND
Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC) 0.016 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA) 0.001 0.16 267 26.73 200.48
A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH) 0.024 0.071 ND ND ND
Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO) 0.014 0.043 ND ND ND
A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP) 0.017 0.16 0.26 2.61 19.58
A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP) 0.041 0.16 120 1.99 89.92
Cannabicitran (CBT) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO) 0.076 0.6 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP) 0.031 0.094 ND ND ND
A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO) 0.066 0.6 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP) 0.026 0.079 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO) 0.005 0.6 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO) 0.008 0.025 ND ND ND
3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8) 0.067 0.204 ND ND ND
Total THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC ) 253 25.32 189.92
Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + A8THC + A10THC ) 73.98 739.83 5548.74
Total CBD (CBDa * 0.877 + CBD ) ND ND ND
Total CBG (CBGa * 0.877 + CBG ) ND ND ND
Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 9s-HHC ) ND ND ND
Total Cannabinoids Analyzed 76.64 766.43 5748.24

Ul Unidentified
ND Not Detected
N/A Not Applicable

Authorized Signature
DCC license: C8-0000098-LIC

NT Not Reported DEA license: RP0611043

LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification 1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1 ,B/!O/fld@w )% ta/ ;/LL
<LOQ Detected PJLA

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Testing.

CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram Acc. #85368

Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Thu, 07 Mar 2024 11:26:33 -0800

TNTC Too Numerous to Count

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

“This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the lab. This report is for informational purposes only and should not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for samples and batches indicated. Results are reported
on an "as received” basis, unless indicated otherviise. When a Pass/Fail status is reported, that status is intended to be in accordance with federal, state and local laws which are required for the customer to be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not included in
the Pass/Fail evaluation Unless explicitly required by federal, state or local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available Upon request.
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SD240306-010 page 1 of 1 QA Testing

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

sample LOSt THC Forbidden Gelato 7.5g Disposable
[ Delta9 THC 0.16% ][ THCa 2.29% ][ Total Delta9 THC (THC + THCay  2.46% ][ Delta8 THC 69.57% ]

> SDPharmLabs

Sample ID SD240306-010 (90995) Matrix Concentrate (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Tested for Lost Distribution | 9696 Skillman St Suite 385 Dallas, TX 75243

Sampled - Received Mar 06, 2024 Reported Mar 07, 2024
Analyses executed CANX Unit Mass (g) 7.5

CANX - Cannabinoids Analysis
Analyzed Mar 07, 2024 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001
The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately #.806% at the 95% Confidence Level

Analyte rrlzg?g r‘ﬁg/Qg Regsﬁult ’r?gs‘/llgt nge/sl‘;::it Sample photography
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (11-Hyd-A8-THCV) 0.013 0.041 ND ND ND
Cannabidiorcin (CBDO) 0.002 0.007 ND ND ND
Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO) 0.01 0.031 ND ND ND LosT IS
(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC) 0.012 0.036 ND ND ND
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC) 0.007 0.021 ND ND ND
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) 0.001 016 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol (CBG) 0.001 0.6 ND ND ND
Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
1(S)-THD (s-THD) 0.013 0.041 ND ND ND
1(R)-THD (r-THD) 0.025 0.075 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV) 0.021 0.064 0.43 4.31 32.32
Cannabidihexol (CBDH) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB) 0.013 0.038 ND ND ND
Cannabinol (CBN) 0.001 0.16 0.83 8.30 62.25
Cannabidiphorol (CBDP) 0.015 0.047 ND ND ND
exo-THC (exo-THC) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC) 0.003 0.16 0.16 1.63 12.22
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC) 0.004 0.16 69.57 695.72 5217.90
(6aR,9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10) 0.015 016 ND ND ND
Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC) 0.017 0.16 ND ND ND
(6aR,9R)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10) 0.007 0.16 ND ND ND
Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC) 0.016 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA) 0.001 0.16 2.62 26.16 196.20
A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH) 0.024 0.071 ND ND ND
Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO) 0.014 0.043 ND ND ND
A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP) 0.017 0.16 0.8 1.83 13.72
A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP) 0.041 0.16 1.06 10.55 7912
Cannabicitran (CBT) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO) 0.076 016 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP) 0.031 0.094 ND ND ND
A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO) 0.066 016 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP) 0.026 0.079 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO) 0.005 016 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO) 0.008 0.025 ND ND ND
3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8) 0.067 0.204 ND ND ND
Total THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC ) 2.46 2457 184.29
Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + A8THC + A10THC ) 72.03 720.29 540219
Total CBD (CBDa * 0.877 + CBD ) ND ND ND
Total CBG (CBGa * 0.877 + CBG ) ND ND ND
Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 9s-HHC ) ND ND ND
Total Cannabinoids Analyzed 74.53 745.28 5589.62

Ul Unidentified
ND Not Detected
N/A Not Applicable

Authorized Signature
DCC license: C8-0000098-LIC

NT Not Reported DEA license: RP0611043

LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification 1SO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1 ,B/!O/fld@w )% ta/ ;/LL
<LOQ Detected PJLA

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity Testing a4

€FU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram Acc. #85368 Scan the QR code to verify authenticity. Brandon Starr, Lab Manager

TNTC Too Numerous to Count

Thu, 07 Mar 2024 11:26:31 -0800

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

“This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the lab. This report is for informational purposes only and should not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for samples and batches indicated. Results are reported
on an "as received” basis, unless indicated otherviise. When a Pass/Fail status is reported, that status is intended to be in accordance with federal, state and local laws which are required for the customer to be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not included in
the Pass/Fail evaluation Unless explicitly required by federal, state or local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available Upon request.
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SD240306-009 page 1 of 1 QA Testing

PharmLabs San Diego Certificate of Analysis

sample LOSt THC Fruity Pebbles 7.5g Disposable

> SDPharmLabs

[ Delta9 THC 0.14% ][ THCa 2.47% ][ Total Delta® THC (THC + THCay  2.61% ][ Delta8 THC 72.56% ]

Sample ID SD240306-009 (90994)

Matrix Concentrate (Inhalable Cannabis Good)

Tested for Lost Distribution | 9696 Skillman St Suite 385 Dallas, TX 75243

Sampled -
Analyses executed CANX

Received Mar 06, 2024 Reported Mar 07, 2024
Unit Mass (g) 7.5

CANX - Cannabinoids Analysis
Analyzed Mar 07, 2024 | Instrument HPLC-VWD | Method SOP-001
The expanded Uncertainty of the Cannabinoid analysis is approximately #.806% at the 95% Confidence Level

Analyte n‘;g/Dg rhg/Qg Re;ult Fr‘negsylgt nge/sl‘;::it Sample photography
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabivarin (11-Hyd-A8-THCV) 0.013 0.041 ND ND ND
Cannabidiorcin (CBDO) 0.002 0.007 ND ND ND
Abnormal Cannabidiorcin (a-CBDO) 0.01 0.031 ND ND ND
(+/-)-9B-hydroxy-Hexahydrocannibinol (9b-HHC) 0.012 0.036 ND ND ND
11-Hydroxy-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (11-Hyd-A8-THC) 0.007 0.021 ND ND ND
Cannabidiolic Acid (CBDA) 0.001 0.6 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol Acid (CBGA) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
Cannabigerol (CBG) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
Cannabidiol (CBD) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND B
1(S)-THD (s-THD) 0.013 0.041 ND ND ND @
1(R)-THD (r-THD) 0.025 0.075 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabivarin (THCV) 0.001 0.16 ND ND ND
A8-tetrahydrocannabivarin (A8-THCV) 0.021 0.064 0.36 3.62 2715
Cannabidihexol (CBDH) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabutol (A9-THCB) 0.013 0.038 ND ND ND
Cannabinol (CBN) 0.001 0.16 0.88 8.75 65.62
Cannabidiphorol (CBDP) 0.015 0.047 ND ND ND
exo-THC (exo-THC) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinol (A9-THC) 0.003 0.16 0.14 137 10.28
A8-tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC) 0.004 0.16 72.56 725.60 5442.00
(6aR,9S)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9S)-A10) 0.015 016 ND ND ND
Hexahydrocannabinol (S Isomer) (9s-HHC) 0.017 0.16 ND ND ND
(6aR,9R)-A10-Tetrahydrocannabinol ((6aR,9R)-A10) 0.007 0.16 ND ND ND
Hexahydrocannabinol (R Isomer) (9r-HHC) 0.016 0.16 ND ND ND
Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid (THCA) 0.001 0.16 2.82 28.22 211.65
A9-Tetrahydrocannabihexol (A9-THCH) 0.024 0.071 ND ND ND
Cannabinol Acetate (CBNO) 0.014 0.043 ND ND ND
A9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A9-THCP) 0.017 0.16 0.8 1.83 13.72
A8-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol (A8-THCP) 0.041 0.16 120 1.97 89.78
Cannabicitran (CBT) 0.005 0.16 ND ND ND
A8-THC-O-acetate (A8-THCO) 0.076 0.6 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHCP (s-HHCP) 0.031 0.094 ND ND ND
A9-THC-O-acetate (A9-THCO) 0.066 0.6 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHCP (r-HHCP) 0.026 0.079 ND ND ND
9(S)-HHC-O-acetate (s-HHCO) 0.005 0.6 ND ND ND
9(R)-HHC-O-acetate (r-HHCO) 0.008 0.025 ND ND ND
3-octyl-A8-Tetrahydrocannabinol (A8-THC-C8) 0.067 0.204 ND ND ND
Total THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC ) 2.61 26.12 195.89
Total THC + A8THC + A10THC ( THCa * 0.877 + A9THC + A8THC + A10THC ) 7517 751.72 5637.89
Total CBD (CBDa * 0.877 + CBD ) ND ND ND
Total CBG (CBGa * 0.877 + CBG ) ND ND ND
Total HHC ( 9r-HHC + 9s-HHC ) ND ND ND
Total Cannabinoids Analyzed 77.79 777.89 5834.17

Ul Unidentified

ND Not Detected

N/A Not Applicable

NT Not Reported

LOD Limit of Detection

LOQ Limit of Quantification

<LOQ Detected

>ULOL Above upper limit of linearity
CFU/g Colony Forming Units per 1gram
TNTC Too Numerous to Count

Authorized Signature

Rhanden Stark

Scan the QR code to verify authenticity. Brandon Starr, Lab Manager
Thu, 07 Mar 2024 11:26:28 -0800

DCC license: C8-0000098-LIC
DEA license: RP0611043

ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1
PJLA
Testing.
Acc. #85368

PharmLabs San Diego | 3421 Hancock St, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92110 | 619.356.0898 | ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Acc. L17-427-1

“This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of the lab. This report is for informational purposes only and should not be used to diagnose, treat or prevent any disease. Results are only for samples and batches indicated. Results are reported
on an "as received” basis, unless indicated otherviise. When a Pass/Fail status is reported, that status is intended to be in accordance with federal, state and local laws which are required for the customer to be in compliance. The measurement of uncertainty is not included in
the Pass/Fail evaluation Unless explicitly required by federal, state or local laws and has been reported on the certificate of analysis. Measurement of uncertainty is available Upon request.
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